
Mark Dixon 
Acting Safety & Occupational Health Manager 

School Operations, Division of Facilities and Safety Management 
1011 Indian School Road, NW, Suite 332 

Albuquerque, NM 87104 
Mark.dixon@bie.edu 

Office: (505)563-5217 Cell: (505)377-4980 FAX: (505)563-5231 
CENTRAL OFFICE – ALBUQUERQUE, NM BLOOMINGTON, MN OFFICE ARIZONA OFFICES 
Vacant Marcel Felicia - Lead Vacant 
Lead Safety and Occ. Health Specialist Safety and Occ. Health Specialist Safety and Occ. Health Specialist 
1011 Indian School Rd NW, Suite 332 2001 Killebrew Drive, 122 Old Club Road, BIA Building 3 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 Bloomington, MN 55425 

marcel.felicia@bie.edu 
P.O. Box 1449 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 

Cell: (505)382-5941 
FAX: 952-851-5439 

Vacant Daniel Schmokel Humberto “Tito” Noveron Barrera 
Safety and Occ. Health Specialist 1011 Safety and Occ. Health Specialist Safety & Occupational Health Specialist 
Indian School Rd NW, Suite 332 2001 Killebrew Drive, 122 Old Club Road, BIA Building 3 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 Bloomington, MN 55425 

daniel.schmokel@bie.edu 
Cell: (505)263-2319 

P.O. Box 1449 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
humberto.noveronbarrera@bie.edu 
 Cell: (505)382-6095 

Mark Dixon NORTH DAKOTA OFFICE Wilmer Begoody 
Safety and Occ. Health Specialist Shawn Damberger Safety and Occ. Health Specialist 
1011 Indian School Rd NW, Suite 332 Safety and Occ. Health Specialist 2600 N Central Ave 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 
Mark.dixon@bie.edu 
Cell: (505)377-4980 

  Bismarck, ND 
 shawn.damberger@bie.edu  
  Cell: (701)390-2845 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Wilmer.begoody@bie.edu 
Cell: (505)263-4886 

FAX: 505-563-5231 
Darlene Waseta Michael Okeke Marina Salt 
Program Support Assistant 
1011 Indian School Rd NW, Suite 332 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 
Darlene.waseta@bie.edu 
Office: (505)563-5092 

Safety and Occ. Health Specialist 
Warrensburg, MO 
Michael.okeke@bie.edu 
Cell: (505)377-5479 

Safety and Occ. Health Specialist 
2600 N. Central Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Marina.salt@bie.edu 
Cell: (505)382-4180 

Darren Freeman 
Haskell Indian Nations University 
Safety / OSHA Compliance Mgr. 
155 Indian Ave 
Lawrence, Kansas 66046 
Darren.freeman@bie.edu 
Office: (785)830-2726 
Cell: (785)764-7725 

Savanah Six 
School Safety Specialist 
Navajo - BOS & TCS 
PO Box 1449 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Savanah.six@bie.edu 
Office: (928)810-5974 
Cell: (505)422-7129 

Shayla Williams 
School Safety Specialist 
Bureau Operated Schools 
Shayla.williams@bie.edu 
Cell: (612)875-6187 
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